04/10/2008 08:34 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: GAIL RASMUSSON

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Of 3 PG- 2114 RPTT:

Fee:

BK-0408

16.00



Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Quitclaim Deed
Date of this Document: 4-9-2008
Reference Number of Any Related Documents: <u>ま みま がほ</u> 2101
Grantor:
Name Gail A. Rasmusson
Name Gail A. Rasmus som Street Address 940 Arrow head Dr.
City/State/Zip Gadnerville NV. 89460
Grantee:
Name Christopher L. Rasmusson Street Address City/State/Zip Christopher L. Rasmusson Christopher L. Rasmusson Street Address City/State/Zip Christopher L. Rasmusson Christopher L. Rasmusson Christopher L. Rasmusson Christopher L. Rasmusson City/State/Zip Christopher Christopher L. Rasmusson Christopher L. Rasmu
Street Address 1411 12 orieghac
City/State/Zip Crardnerv:11= NV 89460
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and
condo name): Lot 194 Ranches NO. 2 "Exh." bit A"
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 1220-16-610-013
THE OUTCLAIRE DEED WANTED AND GAR.
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 9th day of April 2008, by first party, Grantor, Bal A Ragmussum, whose mailing address is 940 Arrowhead pr. Gardnewile HV 89460, to
mailing address is 940 Arrowhead pr. Gardnessule HV 89460 to
second party, Grantee, Christopher L Res musson
whose mailing address is 1411 Harry bee Gardner VIIIe NV 89460
WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of
Dollars (\$) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

thereto in the (x 2/1	1	·		Nevada
to wit	<u> </u>	E A M.		.,		
		·				
						
	·					
			s signed and	d sealed th <mark>ese</mark> p	resents the day a	and year first written above. Signed
sealed and deliv	ered in the pr	esence of:				\ \
Signature of V	Vitness	****				
Print Name of						
, intertaine of	Withday					
Signature of V	Vitness					
Print Name of						
riiit Name oi	Minie22					/-
e		A 1	11	Rom -		
Signature of G		- Jan 1	1/2	Kan		
Print Name of	Grantor	Gail HA	IN Ka	Smusso	η	-/-
. v .	1 /					
State of	Wada)		~ /	/
County of	Douald	<u>"</u>)	. \		
11	4 6	_		aci	Das	COxit.
On	FUO		_, before m	1e, <u>(7/4//</u>	13 (2)n 11	uSS/h
appeared			o ha tha a	aman(s) subass		sonally known to me (or proved
to me on the b	asis oi salisi	actory evidence) i	io de ine p Vsho/thov	erson(s) whose	: 11d111e(3) 13/d1e ima in his/har/t	subscribed to the within heir authorized capacity(ies),
and that hy his	harthair sic	inature(s) on the	instrument	the nerson(s)	or the entity ur	pon behalf of which the
person(s) acted			mog amem	tile personas,	or are energy up	DOI! DEIREIT OF WITHOUT DIT
person(s))	To The series		1	1	
WITNESS my h	and and offi	cial seal.) ,		
(1)	Muller	1-	(iL)			SHANNON DECORSE
Cimatura of N	MILIKA	1-1864	A			NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Signature of No	otary					APPT, No. 06-109021-5
					MY	APPT. EXPIRES OCT. 2, 2010
Affiant	Known	_Produced ID				
Type of ID /	Dit					
(Seal)						
\		/)				
/		/ /				
1		/ /				

www.socrates.com

Page 2 of 2

© 2005 Socrates Media, LLC LF298-1 • Rev. 05/05

0721081 Page: 2 Of 3 04/10/2008

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 06051308

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS unincorporated area described as follows:

Lot 194, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas county, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

APN 1220-16-610-013



